

200 Piedmont Avenue, Suite 1204, West Tower Atlanta, Georgia 30334-5527 ost.georgia.gov

 Steve McCoy
 (404) 657-4203

 State Treasurer
 FAX (404) 656-9048

EXHIBIT D - VOLUNTARY PARTICIPANT APPLICATION AND AGREEMENT

State of Georgia Secure Deposit Program

Applicant Name	<u>=</u>
FEINAddress	
Address	Proposed Custodian
Contact Name	E-Mail Address
Telephone	Date
and apply to the State Treasurer as a Program (SDP). Applicant hereby requirements set forth in the Secure I	, the Applicant wishes to become a Covered Depository Voluntary Participant in the State of Georgia Secure Deposit represents that, to the best of its knowledge, it meets the Deposit Program Policy, Section III (1)-(3) and Section XI (2) ate Depository Board, will operate under the policies and
is a financial institution that has electrogram (the "Program"). Applicant data as promulgated by the SDP Policalso agrees to be bound by the SDP meeting the qualifications pursuant to Depository Board, the State Treasure to the Applicant declaring the Applicant acknowledges that the C Certificate shall automatically renew is notified by the Treasurer in writing opts not to renew and presents a writing	(ii),
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Applifirst written above.	icant has caused this Agreement to be executed as of the date
APPLICANT NAME:	
By:	Acknowledged By:
	Michael T. Cofield, President & CEO
Title:	Georgia Bankers Association
	

STA	ATE DEPOSITORY BOARD APPROVAL DECISION:
	(date), the State Depository Board considered this application for(bank) and
	APPROVED subject to execution of all required agreements.
	DENIED this application.
CEI	RTIFICATION:
appro	chalf of the State Depository Board, as State Treasurer, I hereby certify that the Applicant is oved as a Voluntary Participant as of (date) and will expire on (date) unless renewed (*).
(*) I f	f not renewed, the State Treasurer will notify in writing the Voluntary Participant.
OFF	TICE OF THE STATE TREASURER
By:	
-	Steve McCoy
	State Treasurer